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SHENZHEN SHUFANG INNOVATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.;  
NENZ ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY (DONGGUAN) CO., LTD.; 
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Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 327(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c), Petitioner, 

Shenzhen, et al., and Patent Owner, Hyper Ice, Inc., jointly request to file 

Exhibit 1028, the agreement between the parties, as referenced in the Joint Motion 

to Terminate, as business confidential, and to have it be kept separate from the file 

of the involved patent. 

Dated: March 25, 2021 

/Kevin Greenleaf/ 
Kevin Greenleaf 
Reg. No. 64,062 
Scott W. Cummings 
Reg. No. 41,567 
Kerisha Bowen 
Reg. No. 71,420 
DENTONS US LLP 
Ph: (202) 496-7323 
Attorneys for Shenzhen et al. 
Counsel for Petitioners

/Joshua D. Curry/ 
Joshua D. Curry; Reg. No. 65,478 
Josh.Curry@lewisbrisbois.com 
LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP
1180 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2900 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
Telephone: 404-348-8585 

Brian G. Arnold 
Brian.Arnold@lewisbrisbois.com
Jonathan Pink 
Jonathan.Pink@lewisbrisbois.com
Lawrence R. LaPorte; Reg. No. 38,948
Lawrence.LaPorte@lewisbrisbois.com
LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP
633 W. 5th Street, Suite 4000 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Telephone: 213-250-1800 

Rohini Roy 
Rohini.Roy@lewisbrisbois.com
LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP
103 W. Vandalia St. 
Edwardsville, IL 62025 
Telephone: 618-307-7624 
Attorneys for Hyper Ice, Inc. 
Counsel for Patent Owner
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the Joint Motion to 

Terminate, along with Exhibit 1028, were served on March 25, 2021, via e-mail on 

the following correspondence address of record for the patent owner. 

Joshua D. Curry (Josh.Curry@lewisbrisbois.com) 

Brian G. Arnold (Brian.Arnold@lewisbrisbois.com) 

Johnathon Pink (Johnathan.Pink@lewisbrisbois.com) 

Lawrence R. LaPorte (Lawrence.LaPorte@lewisbrisbois.com) 

Rohini Roy (Rohini.Roy@lewisbrisbois.com) 

Dated: March 25, 2021 /Kevin Greenleaf/ 
Kevin Greenleaf 
Reg. No. 64,062 
Scott W. Cummings 
Reg. No. 41,567 
DENTONS US LLP 
1900 K St. N.W.,  
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Ph: (202) 496-7323 
Fax: (202) 496- 7756 
scott.cummings@dentons.com
Attorneys for Shenzhen et al. 
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